

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 3749 of 2022**

Chhattisgarh Shiksha Samiti **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Others

08.09.2022	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. P. Acharya, P.L. for the State/respondent No. 1, 2, 3 and 6.</p> <p>Mr. Anup Majumdar, Counsel for the respondent No. 4 and 5.</p> <p>Heard I.A. No.1, an application for grant of ad-interim writ.</p> <p>At the time of hearing and on being asked, it is submitted by counsel appearing for the parties that the petition may be disposed of after submission of reply.</p> <p>It is further pointed out by counsel for the petitioner that respondent No. 7 is also a necessary party which should be heard, therefore, notice be issued to respondent No. 7 and <i>Dasti</i> service may also be permitted.</p> <p>The prayer made by counsel for the petitioner is allowed.</p>

Issue notice to respondent No. 7.

PF within two days.

*Dasti* service is permitted.

Counsel for the respondents is directed to submit their reply.

List this case for final hearing at motion stage itself on  
15.09.2022.

**Sd/-**

**(Arvind Singh Chandel)  
Judge**