

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

**WPC No. 3749 of 2022**

Chhattisgarh Shiksha Samiti **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and Others

23.09.2022	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, Counsel for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. P. Acharya, P.L. for the State/respondent No. 1, 2, 3 and 6.</p> <p>Mr. Anup Majumdar, Counsel for the respondent No. 4 and 5.</p> <p>Ms. Sofia Khan, Counsel for the Intervenor.</p> <p>List this case on 29.09.2022 immediately after fresh matters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Arvind Singh Chandel)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Saurabh</p>