

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WP(C) No. 3749 of 2022Chhattisgarh Shiksha Samiti **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

10/10/2022	<p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe & Mr. Vaibhav A. Governdhan, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. P. Acharya, P.L. for the State/respondents No.1, 2, 3 & 6.</p> <p>Mr. Anup Majumdar, counsel for respondents No.4 & 5.</p> <p>Mr. Surfaraj Khan, counsel for the respondent No.7.</p> <p>Mr. Ravindra Kumar Agrawal, Ms. Sofia Khan, counsel for the respective Intervener.</p> <p>The pleadings of this case are already completed.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2022, application for grant of ad-interim writ.</p> <p>Mr. Anup Majumdar, counsel for respondents No.4 & 5 would submit that this petition is not maintainable as alternative remedy is available to the petitioner and further submitted that the impugned notice Annexure-P/1 has been issued on the direction given by this Court passed in WP(C) No.1259/2020 dated 22.06.2020. Thus, the petitioner is not entitled to get interim relief at this stage.</p> <p>Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, particular considering the fact that the petitioner is in possession</p>
------------	--

of the land in dispute, therefore, it is directed that no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner till the next date of hearing.

List this petition on **03rd November, 2022** for final hearing at motion stage.

Sd/-

(Arvind Singh Chandel)

Judge